



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025 10:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T5856
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** D524110B
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45331815201 (*)
Contract Desc: HIGH BRIDGE AND MAIN STREET BRIDGE FROM EB DRAWBRIDGE SIG...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$549,199.00	100.00%
2	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$624,556.55	113.72%
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$640,843.23	116.69%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$740,994.68	134.92%
5	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,008,897.92	183.70%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025**Call Order:** 007**Contract:** T5856**District:** District 5**Counties:** VOLUSIA**Fed Aid No:** D524110B**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45331815201 (*)**Contract Descr:** HIGH BRIDGE AND MAIN STREET BRIDGE FROM EB DRAWBRIDGE SIG...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of consist of installation of thermal pedestrian detection system on, on High Bridge and Main Street Bridges in Volusia County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45331815201		(1.000) LS	51,000.00000	51,000.00	54,659.00000	54,659.00	61,539.16000	61,539.16
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45331815201		(100.000) DA (LS)	27,932.29000	27,932.29	40,400.00000	40,400.00	42,336.00000	42,336.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		20.000 ED	0.60000	12.00	0.70000	14.00	0.73000	14.60
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		400.000 ED	1.20000	480.00	0.30000	120.00	0.28000	112.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		8.000 ED	42.00000	336.00	75.00000	600.00	56.00000	448.00
0030 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.600 AC	3,994.00000	2,396.40	944.00000	566.40	560.00000	336.00
0035 0107 2 MOWING		0.600 AC	4,470.00000	2,682.00	944.00000	566.40	560.00000	336.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0999 25		(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$118,838.69		\$130,925.80		\$139,121.76	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0045 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.455 MI	1,571.00000	714.81	31,000.00000	14,105.00	3,920.00000	1,783.60
0050 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		2.000 EA	1,571.00000	3,142.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00	1,344.00000	2,688.00
0055 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		34.000 LF	20.00000	680.00	45.50000	1,547.00	20.40000	693.60
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		39.000 LF	79.50000	3,100.50	47.25000	1,842.75	31.07000	1,211.73
0065 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		210.000 LF	37.00000	7,770.00	56.00000	11,760.00	55.77000	11,711.70
0070 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		269.000 LF	362.00000	97,378.00	143.00000	38,467.00	132.16000	35,551.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0075 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		100.000 DA	234.00000	23,400.00	198.00000	19,800.00	201.60000	20,160.00
0080 0633 8 11 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6		120.000 LF	3.00000	360.00	2.30000	276.00	6.50000	780.00
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	1,183.00000	2,366.00	2,212.00000	4,424.00	1,602.82000	3,205.64
0090 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		11.000 EA	551.00000	6,061.00	2,701.00000	29,711.00	1,424.60000	15,670.60
0095 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		552.000 LF	4.00000	2,208.00	11.25000	6,210.00	5.55000	3,063.60
0100 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	2,352.00000	9,408.00	2,584.00000	10,336.00	3,349.92000	13,399.68
0105 0639 6111 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, <5 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		6.000 EA	2,695.00000	16,170.00	900.00000	5,400.00	3,856.84000	23,141.04
0110 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,371.00000	4,742.00	2,710.00000	5,420.00	3,026.35000	6,052.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System									
0115	0665	1 13	4.000	11,691.00000	46,764.00	17,503.00000	70,012.00	14,612.53000	58,450.12
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD BUTTON WITH PASSIVE			EA						
0120	0676	2111	4.000	13,039.00000	52,156.00	20,326.00000	81,304.00	13,691.31000	54,765.24
ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT, 336, 24" W X 36" H X 20" D			EA						
0125	0676	3 11	4.000	3,652.00000	14,608.00	5,420.00000	21,680.00	4,092.93000	16,371.72
SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GREATER THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D			EA						
0130	0682	1153	4.000	7,460.00000	29,840.00	8,793.00000	35,172.00	8,400.00000	33,600.00
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, STATIONARY, IP, HIGH DEFINITION			EA						
0135	0682	2 11	2.000	3,957.00000	7,914.00	9,501.00000	19,002.00	18,607.43000	37,214.86
VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO DISPLAY CONTROL SYSTEM			EA						
0140	0682	2 12	4.000	1,089.00000	4,356.00	4,223.00000	16,892.00	17,980.29000	71,921.16
VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO WALL DISPLAY			EA						
0145	0684	1 1	8.000	4,634.00000	37,072.00	7,000.00000	56,000.00	5,874.40000	46,995.20
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0150	0684	6 11	9.000	5,919.00000	53,271.00	3,530.00000	31,770.00	2,800.00000	25,200.00
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0155 0684 6 12		3.000	2,293.00000	6,879.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	6,030.08000	18,090.24
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT		EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System		Section Totals:		\$430,360.31		\$493,630.75		\$501,721.47
Contract Grand Totals:				\$549,199.00		\$624,556.55		640,843.23



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45331815201		(1.000) LS	80,479.45000	80,479.45	194,948.21000	194,948.21		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45331815201		(100.000) DA (LS)	98,150.83000	98,150.83	117,790.06000	117,790.06		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		20.000 ED	0.98000	19.60	0.93000	18.60		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		400.000 ED	0.38000	152.00	0.36000	144.00		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		8.000 ED	75.10000	600.80	70.79000	566.32		
0030 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.600 AC	1,787.29000	1,072.37	88.79000	53.27		
0035 0107 2 MOWING		0.600 AC	1,803.81000	1,082.29	163.07000	97.84		
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$215,557.34		\$347,618.30			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Intelligent Transportation System							
0045	0611 1 1		0.455	4,983.39000	2,267.44	4,247.26000	1,932.50		
ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH			MI						
0050	0611 2 2		2.000	2,865.45000	5,730.90	2,442.17000	4,884.34		
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE			EA						
0055	0630 2 11		34.000	43.56000	1,481.04	32.32000	1,098.88		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0060	0630 2 12		39.000	273.35000	10,660.65	120.34000	4,693.26		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						
0065	0630 2 14		210.000	125.41000	26,336.10	59.75000	12,547.50		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND			LF						
0070	0630 2 15		269.000	260.58000	70,096.02	120.33000	32,368.77		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT			LF						
0075	0633 6		100.000	324.42000	32,442.00	424.73000	42,473.00		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR			DA						
0080	0633 8 11		120.000	9.01000	1,081.20	4.09000	490.80		
MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6			LF						
0085	0635 2 11		2.000	1,614.57000	3,229.14	1,920.49000	3,840.98		
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		11.000 EA	1,201.54000	13,216.94	2,171.05000	23,881.55		
0095 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		552.000 LF	5.24000	2,892.48	7.49000	4,134.48		
0100 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	2,255.52000	9,022.08	2,171.05000	8,684.20		
0105 0639 6111 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, <5 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		6.000 EA	2,984.25000	17,905.50	7,499.85000	44,999.10		
0110 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	3,728.49000	7,456.98	3,505.30000	7,010.60		
0115 0665 1 13 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD BUTTON WITH PASSIVE		4.000 EA	18,020.72000	72,082.88	2,239.22000	8,956.88		
0120 0676 2111 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT, 336, 24" W X 36" H X 20" D		4.000 EA	13,727.94000	54,911.76	16,120.59000	64,482.36		
0125 0676 3 11 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GREATER THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		4.000 EA	4,835.52000	19,342.08	4,486.93000	17,947.72		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: T5856

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System										
0130	0682	1153		4.000	4,169.95000	16,679.80	11,233.95000	44,935.80		
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, STATIONARY, IP, HIGH DEFINITION				EA						
0135	0682	2 11		2.000	5,040.81000	10,081.62	67,318.72000	134,637.44		
VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO DISPLAY CONTROL SYSTEM				EA						
0140	0682	2 12		4.000	1,956.47000	7,825.88	15,256.99000	61,027.96		
VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO WALL DISPLAY				EA						
0145	0684	1 1		8.000	5,399.09000	43,192.72	9,832.36000	78,658.88		
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL				EA						
0150	0684	6 11		9.000	8,724.61000	78,521.49	4,990.51000	44,914.59		
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT				EA						
0155	0684	6 12		3.000	6,326.88000	18,980.64	4,226.01000	12,678.03		
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT				EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:					\$525,437.34		\$661,279.62			
System										

Contract Grand Totals:

\$740,994.68

\$1,008,897.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T5856

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/20/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office